Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 10
55th Revised Page 1
Cancels 54th Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Title Page 1 and Pages 1 to 17-37 inclusive of this tariff, including Supplement No. 1, are effective as of
the date shown. Original and revised pages, as named below are in effect on the date indicated.

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Except Revision Except Revision Except
Page As Indicated Page As Indicated Page As Indicated
Title 2nd 11 Original 9-1 Original
1 55th * 2-1 1st 10-1 Original
2 52nd *
3 Original 3-1 Original 111 Original
4 1st
5 1st 4-1 1st 12-1 Original
6 1st
7 Original 5-1 1st 13-1 Original
8 Original
9 Original 6-1 1st 14-1 Original
10 Original 6-2 Original
11 1st 6-3 Original 15-1 Original
6-4 Original
6-5 Original 16-1 Original
6-6 Original
6-7 Original
6-8 Original
6-9 Original
6-10 Original
6-11 Original
7-1 3rd
7-2 1st
7-3 1st
7-4 1st
8-1 Original
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Frontier Telephone Companies

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF FCC NO. 10
52nd Revised Page 2
Cancels 51st Revised Page 2

CHECK SHEET
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17-1 40th * 17-31 1st
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17-15 Original
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17-25 Original
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 10
40th Revised Page 17-1
Cancels 39th Revised Page 17-1

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges

17.1 Common Line Access Service, Federal Universal Service Charge, ISDN Line Ports, and
DS1 Line Port

17.1.1 Reserved for Future Use

17.1.2 End User Access Service

Regulations concerning End User Access Service are set forth in Section 4 of the
National Exchange Carrier Association Tariff F.C.C. No. 5.

Monthly

End User Common Line (EUCL) Rate
Residence

per line or trunk $6.50
Single Line Business

per line or trunk $6.50
Multiline Business including Centrex

per line or trunk $9.20

17.1.3 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

Regulations concerning the Federal Universal Service Charge are set forth in
Section 3 of the National Exchange Carrier Association Tariff F.C.C. No. 5.

Percentage
FUSC Surcharge Factor 28.9% (R)
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 10

16th Revised Page 17-13
Cancels 15th Revised Page 17-13

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)
Rate
17.3.8 High Capacity Service***
Channel Termination, per termination
DS1 1.544 Mbps Non-Competitive End User
Channel Termination $142.68 (R)
IC Channel Termination $154.92
DS1 1.544 Mbps, nonrecurring Charge $330.00
DS3 44.736 Mbps, per month Non-Competitive End User  $1,291.17
DS3 44.736 Mbps, nonrecurring Charge $445.00
Optional Rate Plan Term Discounts**#

DS1 & DS3 Services Percentage
36 Months 10%
60 Months 20%

* Available only at companies listed in Section 17.3.10 following.

**  Pursuant to FCC 17-43, released April 28, 2017, Frontier has detariffed (1) TDM channel
terminations for wire centers in competitive counties; (2) TDM transport charges; and (3) packet-
based services. Terms and Conditions for detariffed services can be found in the Interstate Service
Guide and Pricelist.

# Effective November 19, 2021, Optional Rate Plan Term Discounts are no longer permitted.
Optional Rate Plan Term Discounts in effect as of November 19, 2021 may continue the existing
term but will not be eligible to extend, renew, reenroll in, convert to a new term period, or in any
other way continue their existing plan beyond its current expiration. At expiration of the term the
service will convert to per month rate with no discount. If at any time an existing customer
terminates its Optional Rate Plan Term Discounts, the customer may not re-subscribe to the plan.
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